

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1077 of
2025**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1965 of 2025

=====

RAVJI GOVIND KOLI
Versus
KATHAN PANCHI KOLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

**Date : 06/03/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on 24.03.2025.

Direct service is permitted through RPAD at the cost of applicant.

The applicant shall file affidavit of service of Rule by RPAD as well as place on record the acknowledge of the same.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI